
Year Mine ID Subunit Annual Hrs. Coal Production Avg. Annual Emp.*

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

3609355

3609355

3609355

3609355

3609355

3609355

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

Total

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

Total

27 528

0

0 27 528 0

17 037 7 113 10

2 394 0 1

19 431 7 113 11

Mine Employment / Production

Select Year(s)
(All)
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

Quarterly Employment/Production Annual Employment/Production

Mine Name Type of Mine : Underground
: Coal (Bituminous): 3609355 Mined Material

: Active
: Penfield Mine

Address of Record : 2244 Hoovertown Road Kittanning PA 15849

: Clearfield, PENNSYLVANIA

Mine ID

Mine Status Location

: Rosebud Mining CompanyOperator

Mine Information


